 Projected to raise due to the rate increases with disciplined underwriting

 and the increase in investment income from AUM increase and the rise in interest rates despite the reversal of the
effect of takedowns of past reserves in FY2022, etc.

- Europe

 Projected to increase due to reversal of the one-off effects (Hurricane Ian, loss reserves for Russia/Ukraine war and
losses due to rise in interest rates, etc.) and increased revenue, while maintaining disciplined underwriting

- South & Central America

 Increased due to increase in income gains, etc. in addition to the strong underwriting

- Asia & Oceania

 Projected to increase by steadily capturing the market growth while maintaining disciplined underwriting, in addition
to the reversal of the effect of COVID-19 in Taiwan (+JPY106.8bn)

- Pure

 Projected to increase due to increase in fee incomes from a strong increase in premiums, etc.

International 2: Business Unit Profits Consolidated

Domestic Non-Life

Domestic Life

International

38

Copyright (c) 2023 Tokio Marine Holdings, Inc.

Economic Solvency Ratio

39

Copyright (c) 2023 Tokio Marine Holdings, Inc.

116%

125%

124%

118%

124%

132%

123%

123%

130%

ESR and Sensitivity

Sept. 30, 2022 Mar. 31, 2023

ESR*1 ESR Sensitivity (based on parallel shift)

Factors changing net asset value Factors changing risk

Mar. 31, 2023

+30%

-30%

+50bp

-50bp

10%
appreciation

10%
depreciation

-50bp

+50bp

Credit
spread*2

Of ±8pt, sensitivity to
overseas period

difference is ±4pt

Stock price

Interest rate

FX rate

*1: Economic Solvency Ratio (Risk volume is calculated using a model based on 99.95%VaR (AA credit rating).)
Net asset value of overseas subsidiaries shows the balance as of three months earlier (June 30, 2022 and Dec. 31, 2022).

*2: Due to different consolidated accounting periods adopted by overseas subsidiaries (refer to *1 above), the periods of credit
spread fluctuations reflected on ESR differ.

¥25,937 Nikkei Stock
Average ¥28,041

1.36% 30Y JPY
interest rate 1.27%

(Reference)
Before deducting
restricted capital

1.59% Credit spread 1.38%

167% 169%*

Risk

3.4
trillion

yen

Net
asset
value

4.2
trillion

yen

Risk

3.4
trillion

yen

Net
asset
value

4.3
trillion

yen

122%

Stock price: Continue to sell business-related equities

Interest rate: Control the impact of interest rate fluctuations through ALM